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SHRIMATI SUMITRA G. KULKAR NI : qayeer savssier 3, ager 4 9t & o arafire

Sir, it is not a question of commenting. ggi 7 AN F T9E §
These are all very essential facts. - - 2 5 q Eﬁ'(ﬁflﬁa‘ﬁ‘t
F AW OE, FEW T WA A WEAT
MR. CHAIRMAN : All right. So, whal are
you going to do ? He says he has not got the

? . Klectrifioitioii of railway lines in information. Therefore please resume your

Maharashtra and Gujarat

seat.
*397. SHRI DEORAO PATIL : f
SHRIMATI SUMITRA G. KULKARNI : SHRI BAPURAOJI MAROT-
Sir, what is his reply to these questions ? RAOJI DESHMUKH:

These are the specific questions thai I have put and I want a reply to these questions.
That is all that I want.

SHRIMATI SUMITRA G. KUL-
KARNTI :

Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be
MR. CHAIRMAN : What is the use of pleased to state :
arguing on the floor of the House during
Question Hour ? When he says that he hasnot ~ (a) whether the Central ~Government got the information, we will have to accept it I have received — any proposals from the and we can only ask him to supply it later. Governments of Maharashtra and Gujarat |

That is all. for tiie electrification of railway lines In | those
States; and

=t ¥wa FW wrAdm 0 A, e RE

A 6 e WA s ashr

W1 AT AT ET R, VAW 4T A AT £ THE DEPUTY MINISTER IN THE

A g VE GUT AT I awy AT EFgvamsr MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS (SHRI BUTA

zawt fafes w@ 41, mrw et ar | =zmy SINGH) @ (a) and (b) Yes, Sir. The State

2 . Government of Gujarat had proposed elec-I
WETH 7 ST see e 9 . . .
i ik W T triflcation of Ahmedabad-Gandhinagar as | an

frdarft s swe & o1 3% A1, @17, extension of electrification of Bombay-
1% AT AT W 7% AT fsmrarsit a1 Ahmedabad section. No proposal has been faawr 81 721 9v1 § arr qwii g7 397 &y received from the State Government of

T AE wEAT, A OWE Ot QOAt d F e Maharashtra,

# Fo % o= gur 1) %99 @7y 7 Ef€ SHRI DEORAO. PATIL : Sir, is it a faci

WA TF W WU 7% YT # A17 wwr & (hat IThe Estimates Committee of the Lok

T ATA A EErT WIW oE g1 ST Sabha had recommended electrification on

. the railways to an extent of 1800 km during

st gfwar ste wwwell ;¥ gETER the Fifth Plan period and, ii it is so, has the

3T 7 E, TE A T A ¥R am A Ra}llways prepareq any plan for this based on

. this recommendation and, also, what are the

. & _ new projects in Maharashtra in the proposed ot ¥y 3w ey 0 THA agT AT s plan ?

TATE WA, FTART AW A WITHR AT HTA
# | TH 47 graeE #, gitafow g e SHRI BUTA SINGH : Yes, Sir. There

AR SR | werfew otz & $ feed were comments made by the Estimates
~ a 5 a et o e Committee and the Public Accounts Conv
AT E, UrEv gua &, A-afadr qiff 2, |

! mittee of the Lok Sabha and both those
AT WEIT 2, ARAT 2, weTAmEd,

fezedz & faed s T 3, W ww tThe question was actually asked on | the
o e | n  nem i ! Patil.

R U T LR d S ey floor of the House by Shri Deorao ! Patil

T AR qifeedta 2, fmafes a7 2,

(b) if so, what are the details thereof 7
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Committees were critical of the slow progress of electrification. But, Sir, again all that I have to say is that this is because of the inadequacy of funds and that is why we are not able to progress much even m the matter of electrification of the track.

As regards the second part of his question, in Maharashtra, survey work for electrification has been completed for the electrification of Durg-Nagpur and Nag-pur-Bhusawal sections and the route-kilo-metrage of Durg-Nagpur section is 265 Nagpur-Bhusaval, 393 kilometres. The cost in terms of rupees will be 17.09 crores and in the second section Rs. 24.50 crores.

[RAJYA SABHA]

qt dxvw wifes . AEifEEnT &1 wW
g AF QO A AT ?

SHRI BUTA SINGH : Sir, this electrification we will be able to take up only when the funds are available. This project will cost—it was calculated a few years back and this will have to be upgraded according to the present cost. Subject to this scheme being approved for execution, it is proposed to include these works in the next year's programme, i.e. 1977-78. Normally, the
completion of this scheme will take 4-5 years.
Provided we are given funds, it will be possible for us to complete it by the end of 1981 and the beginning of 1982.

sitwet gfwan wito worwolt @ swe, Wil wa W@ 6 wpwamm ol aidarr f vawifEfom W #rew ¥ 4 ddree s
¥ oo e fad frw 9w @ B A
frdwr oy & f Yodw = @ 35w pruma
F RO 13 TvEE gEr 2 oarn fear fegerT &1 %2 g & foatr & o3sw
13 wiz  #fz a7 dw 2 5 Twaw oav
v fedo w90 A1 AT &=t w9 #
AW A ¥ EfEm s ogAg 2 fRomdr i1 o fordl i) gl 2y oo <Er B 7
e A qe aSwdr § f6 oamf & e

to Question* 24
VEWSIATE AF TARIGANT F1 wW A0 A
AT & AT T AF AWH F00 7

wt a2t fag : dm G wa faa v T
FETE # v F g wA SeEA ark 2 afF 3a%) Wi TOr ® @ oA qJaW 2
fv cafaer et s qfeem g

il ffaar Mo wawet @ Kn AT AT et a1 % aei-grwae S w0 A 1
Z a7 ww A% T F AmAr?

SHRI BUTA SINGH : Sir, the electrification of one section has already been completed. The Government's policy is to take up the suburban things separately . . .

(Interruptions)

SHRIMATI SUMITRA G. KULKARNI :
It does not work (Interruptions).
Electrification is for ornamentation or what ?
... (Interruptions).

SHRI BUTA SINGH : The work of survey for electrification of 1178 km route is in progress. It is difficult for me to give the percentage .

(Interruptions)

SHRI BHUPESH GUPTA : Sir, everything will be electrified if Shrimati Kul-karni is ir. the train

(Interruptions)

siadt Afwar sito gEeet : dq AT =@
o a7 R0 o1 R geaimgnaram oAy
ARV &7 FIH AT FE A F AT @
# a7 ¥4 A% "o g AT TEE AAE W
WAl A T A R oag v Ay g 2 A
az wrrar gEar § v few owreor 7 omz
EANTOA BT AT 2 7 97 W1 amioggaaEe eafigs 3 w1 gf 2 42 w4 97 QT W
qr FAT ®F T L7

MR. CHAIRMAN- He wants notice . . .

(Interruptions)

SHRI KALYAN ROY : Sir, the Minister is reading the notes now. He should come

prepared .
(Interruptions)
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SHRI BUTA SINGH : I am quite prepared,
Sir. ...

MR. CHAIRMAN : Please resume youi seat. Mr. Dhabe.

SHRI S. W. DHABE : Sir, I want to know for how long the work of electrification on the Bombay-Howrah route has been going on and what portion of it has yet to be completed
? Has this section got any priority in electrification of the routes ?

SHRI BUTA SINGH : The only section left in this section, as I have just mentioned, is Delhi-Nagpur and Nagpur-Bhusaval As I have mentioned, The intention is to complete this section by the year 1981-82 Then after this, the Bombay-Howrah section will be totally electrified.

Dacoities in running trains

*398 SHRI N. K. BHATT:
SHRI JAGDISH JOSHI:! SHRI IBRAHIM
KALANIYA: SHRI KHURSHED
ALAM KHAN: Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state :
(a) whether it is a fact that dacoities and hold ups in running passenger trains are on the increase; and

(b) if so, what effective steps are con templated by Government to combat this menace?

THE DEPUTY MINISTER IN THE
MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS (SHRI BUTA
SINGH) : (a) No, Sir.

(b) Does not arise.

w1 FMETT W WREaI, §OaE
gt B fiedr a9 & gwre ImoA
g feafa g ogq oft fassl & o

FHAIAT, WEAAHTT W FELF

HATAT
T,

+j-The question was actually asked on the Moor of the House by Shri Jagdish Joshi. |

[30 AUG. 1976]

to Questions 26

wif o s W agw BR @ # A
€ geAmt &1 foord qfss § ofr el
g &t garomey & ffam ate 0w o
Aq wE™T ¥ OSATA T WL arar 3|
wdy feafe & & stepar smzar § fv owr wel WERT ¥ ¥ wEATHi w1 Twars AU
5 gaw 3I3g £ 7 afr w5 ww @A
w47 e wrofadt w5 ast A% awer
ATAFTE *

ot w fag W gEEr wEma T P qzaml &1 fo% o &, = oo ¥ wEE
g2 ¥WE § EET vEAT £ | ¥ T F
A WET 9 T qiEgH) FME, 3T 957 61
fagre & weg wfagi & avg oot fm &
HifF oA 98 w9 T ATETI OFT B
g gere {1 gfam AW oWW & oA
Zaer € | Afaw e oWt TE & frew ot
Gam yaEw £ F Al gfaw s,
| dEEdw A1 §W FEedm § oW oare
# qImn wET @A £ | ZAT) 4z st
gl & fw =1 aw #1 gdEAm wher g ¥
gt

ot FEwm S diwA, Areoa war wEE R AT % We®) a9 ¥ wAd §
fr 3@q & W7 W go =W, 6re de
NGio FET £ | 90 FIHTL Wl TAT F1 WA
o & afemz W & o w owwe @
wal g dr WE T friaw T @
ST § ) A AT OWTAT 9rAr s g g
T gEa § A s S fe oSt oand
WE W A%T R §, WT ITE0 AT A
7 R & fAv ey AT W oowr ST
gy * oW difag, & amEr fer &
TwESl & A0 gmr s & a8 wmy o Iaad fewraa &1 Foeimral faard g & @6l ar oq fawrr ¥ g6l ? dw ouw of za £ fR wt mfent @ vewew uw & @Ar § o
T W T AT § TRA UF @ vERET 2
T ¥ OHIT 9€ §9T7 & e feed] wr
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